Contents

Introduction

PARTI: REBELS, DEVIANTS, AND VICTIMS

1. Witchcraft and the community in France
and French-speaking Europe

2.  Witchcraft and popular mentality in
Lorraine, 1580—1630

3. Ill will and magical power in Lorraine
witchcraft

4. Popular revolt in its social context

PARTII: AGENCIES OF CONTROL

5. Church and state from Henri IV to
Louis XIV

6. The church and the family in seventeenth-
century France

7. 'The sins of the people: auricular confession
and the imposition of social norms

8. 'The catholic puritans: Jansenists and
rigorists in France

9. [Idées and mentalités: the case of the catholic
reform movement in France

Conclusion: Religion, repression, and popular
culture

Index

66

106

181
235
277
339

364

381
414



